YouGov / The Sunday Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 718 Members of trade unions affiliated to the Labour Party, and with a vote in the party's leadership electior

Fieldwork: 7th - 10th September 2010

1st Preference - September 2010 1st Preference - July 2010 Choice July Choice Trade Unions Gender Age
Diane Andy David Ed Diane Andy David Ed David Ed David Ed
ot | abore | 548" | gurnham | miliband | miliband | abbot | 59" | gurmnam | miliband | wiliband | miliband | wiliband | miliband | wilibang | USON| Unite | Others | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | S5+
Weighted Sample| 736 73 54 89 181 223 59 37 52 141 134 263 343 214 201 185 273 278 462 274 135 343 258
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
1st Preference - September 2010
[Excluding Don't know and Wouldn't Vote]
Ed Miliband 36 0 0 0 0 100 11 16 16 26 74 2 66 22 57 32 45 29 35 38 42 34 35
David Miliband 29 0 0 0 100 0 11 23 12 63 13 70 1 50 11 36 19 35 28 31 26 32 27
Andy Burnham 14 0 0 100 0 0 3 10 66 4 7 14 13 11 15 1 15 15 15 12 13 12 18
Diane Abbott 12 100 0 0 0 0 65 0 0 3 3 9 12 9 10 13 12 11 12 11 14 12 10
Ed Balls 9 0 100 0 0 0 9 51 7 4 2 6 9 9 7 8 9 9 9 8 4 10 10
Weighted Sample[ 567 64 47 82 163 211 48 29 48 125 113 236 307 186 164 139 219 209 386 181 104 264 200 |
| ]
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
2nd Preference - September 2010
[Excluding Don't know and Wouldn't Vote]
Ed Miliband 25 41 37 31 44 0 39 29 26 26 17 32 21 25 25 33 19 25 23 29 17 28 25
David Miliband 24 27 28 30 0 40 17 15 18 30 25 24 25 31 19 21 26 25 25 24 30 25 21
EdBalls 20 14 0 22 24 23 7 28 28 17 22 18 21 19 20 18 22 20 23 15 24 18 21
Andy Burnham 16 18 12 0 17 22 19 18 17 12 22 14 18 13 21 15 17 16 17 14 13 16 17
Diane Abbott 14 0 23 18 15 15 18 9 11 15 14 12 14 11 15 13 16 14 13 18 16 13 16
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1st Preference - September 2010 1st Preference - July 2010 September Choice July Choice Trade Unions Gender Age
Diane Andy David Ed Diane Andy David Ed David David Ed .
Total | abbort | E9BS | gurnnam | wiliband | mitiband | abbott | E9B3"S | gurnham | wiliband | Miliband | wiliband | miliband | Miliband | miliband | UMM | Unite | Others | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | S5+
Weighted Sample| 736 73 54 89 181 223 59 37 52 141 134 263 343 214 201 185 273 462 274 135 343 258
Unweighted Sample| 718 77 57 85 180 214 59 53 144 130 262 329 217 192 244 248 485 233 128 33¢ 251
% % v % % v % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Weighted Sample[_606_| __ 60 7 179 219 50 2 47 136 124 263 343 202 181 146 232_| 401 205 | 112 | 279 | 214 |
Unweighted Sample] _591_| 62 73 177 210 29 29 7 138 120 262 329 204 174 195 211 | 185 419 172 07 | 24 [ 20|
% % v % v % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Miliband preference - September
[Excluding definitely wouldn't vote]
David Miliband 43 36 33 45 98 3 39 39 42 75 19 100 0 71 18 50 34 49 44 41 46 43 42
Ed Miliband 57 64 67 55 2 97 61 61 58 25 81 0 100 29 82 50 66 51 56 59 54 57 58
Do you think that David Cameron is doing well or badly
as Prime Minister?
Very well 1 1 3 0 2 0 1 7 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 3 1 0
Fairly well 15 6 10 11 22 11 10 14 16 17 9 19 12 18 10 12 15 17 12 19 15 13 17
TOTAL WELL 16 7 13 11 24 11 11 21 16 18 10 20 13 ALy 11 13 15 19 13 20 18 14 17
Fairly badly 37 36 37 30 38 41 34 31 30 43 36 37 38 39 36 a4 38 33 37 38 35 41 35
Very badly 43 47 46 58 37 44 49 49 55 36 52 41 46 39 52 40 a4 44 47 37 42 42 44
TOTAL BADLY 80 83 83 88 75 85 83 80 85 79 88 78 84 78 88 84 82 7 84 75 v 83 79
Don't know 4 I 11 4 0 1 3 6 0 0 4 2 2 3 3 2 3 3 5 3 6 5 3 3
Do you think that Nick Clegg is doing well or badly as
leader of the Liberal Democrats?
Very well 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 4 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0
Fairly well 9 6 11 5 11 7 7 12 3 8 5 9 7 9 6 9 7 10 7 12 8 10 8
TOTAL WELL 10 6 14 5 12 7 7 16 4 8 5 10 7 10 6 ) 7 11 8 13 2 11 8
Fairly badly 26 24 21 16 33 25 27 18 17 37 19 30 24 32 18 30 27 23 22 32 23 25 29
Very badly 61 64 62 79 54 66 59 59 79 53 75 58 66 55 74 57 63 62 68 49 63 60 62
TOTAL BADLY 87 88 83 95 87 91 86 v 96 90 94 88 90 87 92 87 90 85 90 81 86 85 91
Don't know 3 I 6 3 0 2 3 6 6 0 2 1 2 2 3 2 4 3 3 2 6 5 4 2
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1st Preference - September 2010 1st Preference - July 2010 September Choice July Choice Trade Unions Gender Age
Diane Andy David Ed Diane Andy David Ed David David Ed .
Total | abbort | E9BS | gurnnam | wiliband | mitiband | abbott | E9B3"S | gurnham | wiliband | Miliband | wiliband | miliband | Miliband | miliband | UMM | Unite | Others | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | S5+
Weighted Sample| 736 73 54 89 181 223 59 52 141 134 263 343 214 201 185 273 278 462 274 135 343 258
Unweighted Sample| 718 77 57 85 180 214 59 53 144 130 262 329 217 192 Z 248 6 485 233 128 339 251
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How well or badly do you think each of the following did
as prime Minister?
Tony Blair
Very well 33 20 46 28 a7 27 33 39 37 45 29 47 24 44 27 34 32 32 36 28 28 32 36
Fairly well 44 41 36 57 38 48 37 38 51 37 46 40 49 41 46 39 48 43 44 43 44 48 38
TOTAL WELL 7 61 82 85 85 75 70 v 88 82 75 87 73 85 73 73 80 75 80 71 72 80 74
Fairly badly 14 16 12 9 11 17 9 13 10 14 16 10 15 11 15 15 12 17 13 17 18 13 15
Very badly 8 22 6 6 4 7 21 10 1 3 9 3 11 3 12 11 8 7 7 10 6 7 11
TOTAL BADLY 22 38 18 15 15 24 30 23 11 17 25 13 26 14 27 26 20 24 20 27 24 20 26
Don't know 1 I 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 4 0 0
Gordon Brown
Very well 12 8 13 17 9 14 11 25 21 11 12 13 12 15 12 11 13 11 13 11 9 11 14
Fairly well 50 41 54 48 50 52 37 48 42 55 56 47 54 52 51 49 a7 52 46 55 48 48 52
TOTAL WELL 62 49 67 65 59 66 48 73 63 66 68 60 66 67 63 60 60 63 59 66 57 59 66
Fairly badly 28 38 29 29 28 22 39 26 35 26 21 30 24 28 28 29 31 25 30 25 31 29 24
Very badly 10 12 4 6 13 10 13 2 2 6 11 10 9 5 8 10 9 11 11 7 8 11 9
TOTAL BADLY 38 50 33 35 41 32 52 28 37 32 32 40 33 33 36 39 40 36 41 32 39 40 33
Don't know 1 I 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 2 4 0 0
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Weighted Sample|

Unweighted Sample]

How would you rate the Labour government from 1997 to
2010, in marks out of ten, for its record in the following
areas?

Reducing poverty

®NO A ®WN RO

9

10

Don't know
AVERAGE

Improving public services such as health and education

SCom~NOUAWNRO

1
Don't know
AVERAGE
Northern Ireland

®NO AWM RO

9
10
Don't know
AVERAGE
Iraq

SCom~NOUAWNRO

1
Don't know
AVERAGE
Tackling the recession after 2007

®NO A ®WN RO

9

10

Don't know
AVERAGE

1st Preference - September 2010 1st Preference - July 2010 September Choice July Choice Trade Unions Gender Age
Diane Andy David Ed Diane Andy David Ed David David Ed .

Total | abbort | E9BS | gurnnam | wiliband | mitiband | abbott | E9B3"S | gurnham | wiliband | Miliband | wiliband | miliband | Miliband | miliband | UMM | Unite | Others | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | S5+
736 73 54 89 181 223 59 52 141 134 263 343 214 201 185 273 278 462 274 135 343 258
718 77 57 85 180 214 59 53 144 30 262 329 217 192 Z F 226 485 233 128 339 251
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

1 0 0 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 2 2 1 2 2 1 1
1 4 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1
1 3 1 1 3 0 2 2 0 1 3 2 1 0 3 1 1 1 2 0 1 2 1
3 3 0 6 1 4 3 2 0 0 4 1 5 2 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 3
5 9 2 6 5 3 11 0 3 3 5 4 5 2 7 6 2 7 5 5 6 4 6
12 17 16 8 9 12 19 9 7 11 5 10 12 12 9 12 11 13 11 14 8 13 13
16 21 5 13 14 17 9 12 16 14 25 14 17 13 22 17 20 10 17 14 12 17 16
25 15 37 26 26 26 18 30 32 27 26 26 27 27 26 25 23 27 24 28 24 25 25
23 25 30 23 24 23 24 30 29 27 19 27 21 27 19 23 23 24 24 22 31 23 20
5 0 7 9 7 4 2 10 8 8 5 7 4 8 6 6 5 4 4 6 3 4 7
6 2 2 7 11 5 6 5 1 9 5 8 4 8 3 3 6 8 6 5 7 4 8
1 2 0 1 0 2 1 0 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 5 1 0
6.7 6.0 7.0 6.9 7.0 6.6 6.1 7.2 71 7.2 6.6 7.0 6.4 72 6.4 6.6 6.6 6.7 6.6 6.7 6.8 6.5 6.7
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 [
0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
2 2 0 2 0 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 3 0
3 3 0 3 3 1 6 0 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 4 2 4 1 2 4
6 7 10 6 4 3 9 4 0 1 2 4 6 4 3 7 5 6 3 10 6 7 5
8 13 6 5 6 8 13 2 5 5 10 6 9 5 11 6 9 8 8 8 8 9 7
16 16 13 12 16 15 13 20 14 14 16 15 15 14 16 21 17 11 16 15 13 17 15
31 42 27 29 26 32 30 27 29 33 34 32 32 33 29 28 31 32 31 29 37 30 28
21 11 40 26 28 21 19 30 34 30 18 28 21 28 21 24 22 19 24 17 16 21 25
12 4 3 17 14 16 7 13 16 16 16 12 12 14 15 8 11 16 13 10 14 10 15
1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 3 0 0
77 7.2 7.8 8.0 7.9 79 73 8.0 8.4 8.2 7.9 8.0 77 8.2 7.8 76 77 77 7.8 73 7.8 76 79
0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 2 1 1 1 2 0
1 4 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 3 1 1
5 7 6 5 3 4 13 2 0 3 2 3 4 4 4 6 5 3 3 8 3 5 5
5 7 6 1 4 5 10 0 2 3 4 4 6 4 6 5 5 6 6 5 4 6 5
11 16 18 7 8 9 13 25 6 8 12 8 11 9 11 13 11 10 10 13 9 13 11
23 30 26 22 21 22 22 16 24 21 29 24 22 22 25 24 22 23 21 25 21 24 22
25 19 24 28 28 27 14 32 35 32 26 27 26 31 26 27 24 24 27 20 24 23 27
25 14 18 32 30 31 23 21 31 28 27 29 26 26 26 17 29 27 28 20 29 22 27
3 1 0 2 1 3 3 2 0 2 0 2 3 1 2 4 1 4 1 6 6 4 0
8.3 7.7 8.1 8.6 85 8.6 77 8.3 8.8 85 85 85 8.4 8.4 8.4 8.0 8.4 8.3 8.4 8.0 8.4 8.1 8.4
18 38 7 11 11 23 27 6 3 12 25 9 24 9 24 20 20 15 17 21 25 18 16
10 11 13 12 8 11 14 14 10 11 9 8 12 9 12 9 10 12 10 10 8 13 9
9 8 9 9 8 11 1 7 13 7 11 9 10 9 8 10 9 10 9 10 11 6 13
10 12 13 9 8 8 12 15 9 5 11 8 10 7 11 10 10 8 10 9 11 11 7
10 4 7 13 9 12 3 2 16 11 13 9 11 9 12 10 9 11 10 10 9 10 10
13 16 11 15 11 14 16 19 12 9 10 14 12 12 11 11 15 11 12 13 14 12 13
11 5 15 15 15 9 12 17 21 12 8 15 9 14 11 11 11 11 10 13 9 12 11
8 1 9 8 15 4 5 6 9 13 7 13 5 11 6 8 5 10 9 6 4 8 9
4 3 10 2 6 3 5 5 1 10 2 7 2 9 2 6 5 2 5 3 3 5 4
3 0 2 5 4 2 2 3 4 4 3 4 2 5 2 2 1 4 3 2 2 2 4
2 0 5 0 4 1 0 7 0 4 1 3 1 4 1 1 1 3 2 1 1 2 2
2 2 0 2 1 3 1 0 2 3 0 1 2 3 0 2 3 1 2 3 3 2 2
3.7 22 45 3.9 4.6 32 3.2 45 43 4.6 3.2 4.6 31 4.7 3.2 3.6 3.4 3.8 338 3.4 31 3.7 3.9
1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1
1 6 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 1
2 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 1 0 2 3 1 3 2 2 2
3 3 0 2 3 1 3 2 0 0 0 3 2 0 2 3 3 3 2 4 3 3 2
3 5 3 3 3 4 5 2 0 3 3 4 3 3 2 3 3 4 4 2 2 5 2
9 20 5 13 8 5 16 2 7 7 6 11 5 10 6 12 7 10 7 13 6 11 9
12 13 24 5 10 15 12 20 14 6 12 8 16 8 14 12 13 12 12 13 13 13 12
18 20 14 12 20 15 21 14 14 22 19 20 16 21 19 19 18 17 17 19 24 19 12
21 14 25 29 22 24 9 32 26 31 20 24 22 27 19 22 24 18 22 21 23 20 22
15 10 15 19 16 17 17 15 22 16 19 15 17 15 20 15 13 17 17 11 7 12 22
12 7 12 14 14 14 12 14 15 12 16 13 12 14 14 8 14 13 14 8 12 10 14
1 2 0 3 0 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 3 1 1
71 6.3 7.4 76 7.3 74 6.8 7.7 7.5 7.7 75 73 7.2 76 75 6.9 7.2 71 73 6.6 7.0 6.8 74
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1st Preference - September 2010 1st Preference - July 2010 September Choice July Choice Trade Unions Gender Age
Diane Andy David Ed Diane Andy David Ed David Ed David Ed .
Total | abbort | E9BS | gurnnam | wiliband | mitiband | abbott | E9B3"S | gurnham | wiliband | Miliband | wiliband | miliband | Miliband | miliband | UMM | Unite | Others | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | S5+
Weighted Sample| 736 73 54 89 181 223 59 37 52 141 134 263 343 214 201 185 273 278 462 274 135 343 258
Unweighted Sample] 718 77 57 85 180 21 59 37 53 144 130 262 329 217 192 2 226 485 233 128 | 339 | 251
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If areferendum were held tomorrow on whether to stick
with first-past-the-post or switch to the Alternative Vote
for electing MPs, how would you vote?
I would vote in favour of switching to the Alternative Vote 41 50 43 41 38 44 51 44 42 42 42 39 45 44 41 38 46 38 45 34 45 44 35
1 would vote in favour of keeping first-past-the-post 45 36 40 51 54 44 34 39 50 46 47 51 44 43 48 45 44 a7 46 44 33 45 52
| wouldn't vote 2 4 3 1 2 1 5 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 2 2 1 2 1 3 2 1 4
Don'tknow 12 10 14 6 6 11 10 14 6 12 10 9 9 12 9 14 9 12 7 19 21 10 9
Some people talk about 'left’, 'right’ and ‘centre’ to
describe parties and politicians. With this in mind, where
would you place each of the following...?
David Cameron
Very left-wing 2 0 1 0 3 2 0 8 1 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 0 2 2
Fairly left-wing 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 2 0 1 0 2 0 2 1 1 1
Slightly left-of-centre 2 4 0 2 2 1 5 4 2 1 0 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 1 3 0 3 2
Centre 3 0 1 8 2 2 5 4 2 1 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 4 2 4 1 4 3
Slightly right-of-centre 13 6 19 9 16 15 4 24 10 16 14 14 13 15 13 13 15 12 13 14 18 14 10
Fairly right-wing 34 48 38 36 31 36 a4 18 39 36 38 34 38 34 37 33 40 30 39 27 43 35 29
Very right-wing 35 35 33 41 34 37 36 40 41 34 40 34 36 35 38 36 33 37 37 32 22 32 46
Don'tknow 10 7 8 5 10 7 6 3 4 7 5 10 5 8 4 11 6 13 6 16 14 9 8
AVERAGE 65 73 69 70 60 69 69 52 72 65 74 63 66 64 68 65 67 64 69 60 66 62 70
To obtain average, very left-wing counts as -100, fairly left-
wing as -67, slightly left of centre as -33, centre as 0, slightly
right of centre as +33, farily right-wing as +67 and very right-
wing as +100
Nick Clegg
Very left-wing 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 5 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1
Fairly left-wing 3 3 0 2 5 1 1 5 3 6 0 4 2 6 1 5 1 3 2 4 5 2 2
Slightly left-of-centre 5 4 0 7 5 5 6 6 4 4 4 6 5 5 4 5 7 4 5 6 3 8 4
Centre 13 4 20 15 12 13 15 17 1 13 9 11 13 12 12 11 14 13 12 14 9 16 11
Slightly right-of-centre 25 35 27 12 29 28 21 17 24 33 31 26 26 30 26 25 27 22 26 22 26 26 22
Fairly right-wing 31 32 33 39 29 31 38 32 37 28 34 31 34 28 36 30 31 33 35 26 34 28 35
Very right-wing 12 15 1 20 8 14 13 12 17 8 16 10 13 9 15 10 13 1 13 10 7 10 16
Don'tknow 10 7 8 6 11 8 6 5 4 7 5 11 6 9 5 12 6 13 6 17 15 10 9
AVERAGE 40 48 45 49 33 44 45 31 48 34 il 38 43 34 46 37 41 40 44 35 39 36 47
Tony Blair
Very left-wing 1 3 0 1 1 2 3 0 0 2 1 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1
Fairly left-wing 4 0 7 5 2 1 1 10 5 4 1 4 1 6 1 9 1 2 2 7 2 4 4
Slightly left-of-centre 17 9 24 15 30 14 13 22 13 27 11 27 12 23 11 20 16 17 17 19 15 19 17
Centre 30 22 18 34 32 35 27 21 a4 36 30 29 31 34 32 22 36 28 31 26 39 29 26
Slightly right-of-centre 23 28 31 20 18 26 24 36 24 16 31 20 28 20 28 23 25 21 26 18 21 22 26
Fairly right-wing 11 16 10 16 5 13 19 7 10 6 17 7 16 7 17 10 10 13 13 9 6 12 13
Very right-wing 4 15 6 5 1 2 8 0 0 2 6 1 5 1 6 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 6
Don't know 9 7 5 5 10 7 6 5 4 6 5 10 5 8 5 11 6 12 6 15 13 10 7
AVERAGE 11 31 11 14 -2 13 22 3 7 -2 23 0 21 =il 24 4 13 15 14 5 6 ) 15
Gordon Brown
Very left-wing 2 1 5 3 1 1 2 5 0 2 1 2 1 2 0 3 1 2 1 3 1 2 2
Fairly left-wing 15 4 29 21 16 12 6 28 11 17 14 18 13 17 13 22 14 12 13 19 16 14 16
Slightly left-of-centre 43 42 42 44 a7 49 41 43 56 48 51 45 46 44 51 37 51 40 49 34 51 43 40
Centre 18 23 9 19 17 19 28 8 19 21 13 17 19 21 14 14 18 21 18 17 10 20 19
Slightly right-of-centre 8 15 7 7 4 9 16 11 7 4 13 5 10 6 13 8 9 7 10 4 5 6 12
Fairly right-wing 3 8 3 1 4 3 3 0 1 1 4 3 4 2 3 4 3 4 2 5 2 4 4
Very right-wing 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 0
Don'tknow 10 7 6 5 10 7 6 5 4 6 5 10 5 8 5 11 6 12 6 16 14 10 7
AVERAGE -23 -8 -36 -29 -26 -22 -13 -36 -24 -28 -21 -28 -19 -27 -19 -28 23 -18 -22 -26 -30 -22 -21
Yourself?
Very left-wing 9 24 3 12 3 11 21 7 4 3 14 4 12 4 12 13 9 7 8 11 11 10 8
Fairly left-wing 35 47 38 34 28 45 46 33 a4 29 43 30 46 30 a7 36 39 32 35 36 38 32 38
Slightly left-of-centre 29 12 39 35 37 24 11 29 41 41 26 35 24 36 24 26 30 29 33 21 21 30 30
Centre 11 6 8 7 15 11 7 20 4 15 8 13 9 12 8 10 13 11 13 9 13 11 10
Slightly right-of-centre 3 4 3 2 4 2 6 0 0 3 4 4 2 5 2 3 3 3 3 4 2 3 4
Fairly right-wing 2 2 1 4 3 1 1 2 3 2 0 4 1 3 2 3 0 3 2 2 0 4 1
Very right-wing 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Don't know 9 6 8 6 10 7 8 9 4 6 5 10 5 9 4 9 5 14 5 16 14 9 7
AVERAGE  -45 -60 -43 -46 -33 -51 -57 -41 -47 -35 -53 -34 -53 -36 -52 -47 -47 -41 -43 -47 -49 -42 -44

© 2010 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

You

What the world thinks

www.yougov.com



Weighted Sample|
Unweighted Sample]

Tony Blair has said recently that Labour should not ‘'move
amillimetre’ from his New Labour approach to politics
and government. Do you think Mr Blair is...

Wholly right: Labour cannot win if it moves away from the Nev
Labour approach

Largely right: some changes are needed, but the party shoulc
generally retain the New labour approach

Largely wrong: some New Labour ideas should be retainec
but most of them should be abandoned

Wholly wrong: the party should abandon the New Labou
approach completely

Don't know

Thinking about how Labour approaches the coalition
government’s programme of cuts to public spending,
which of the following best reflects your view?

Labour should oppose the cuts on principle, they are
unnecessary and damaging to the country

Labour should accept the principle of cuts, but oppose thei
size, detail and timing as being extreme and damaging to the
country

Labour should accept the principle and size of the cuts, bu
oppose specific cuts where they are damaging to public
services, proposing alternative ways the money could be
saved

Labour should support the coalition's cuts as regretable, bu
necessary for the health of the economy

None of these

Don't know

1st Preference - September 2010 1st Preference - July 2010 September Choice July Choice Trade Unions Gender Age
Diane Andy David Ed Diane Andy David Ed David David Ed .

Total | abbort | E9BS | gurnnam | wiliband | mitiband | abbott | E9B3"S | gurnham | wiliband | Miliband | wiliband | miliband | Miliband | miliband | UMM | Unite | Others | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | S5+
736 73 54 89 181 223 59 52 141 134 263 343 214 201 185 273 278 462 274 135 343 258
718 77 57 85 180 214 59 53 144 130 262 329 217 192 Z 248 226 485 233 128 339 251
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

8 5 13 6 12 6 7 12 2 12 3 12 5 11 2 8 6 11 10 6 9 8 8
41 23 47 45 56 32 30 51 45 56 30 57 31 55 30 43 41 41 41 42 37 42 43
33 39 28 38 24 44 36 26 45 24 48 23 44 26 49 31 35 33 34 31 35 33 32
11 30 9 9 2 16 28 2 8 5 17 3 18 4 18 12 14 8 12 10 11 11 12

6 2 3 2 6 2 0 10 0 3 2 5 2 5 1 6 4 8 2 12 8 5 6
26 42 18 19 24 28 39 21 18 27 34 23 28 27 30 25 30 22 27 23 24 27 25
48 33 53 56 52 49 41 48 69 53 49 53 48 50 54 52 45 49 53 a1 45 a7 51
22 21 20 20 23 21 15 27 10 17 16 22 20 18 15 19 22 25 18 30 24 22 22

1 0 6 2 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0

1 2 2 2 1 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 2 1 1

2 2 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 3 0 1 1 3 0 3 2 2 1 5 4 2 1
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1st Preference - September 2010 1st Preference - July 2010 September Choice July Choice Trade Unions Gender Age
Diane Andy David Ed Diane Andy David Ed David David Ed .
Total | abbort | E9BS | gurnnam | wiliband | mitiband | abbott | E9B3"S | gurnham | wiliband | Miliband | wiliband | miliband | Miliband | miliband | UMM | Unite | Others | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | S5+
Weighted Sample| 736 73 54 89 181 223 59 52 141 134 263 343 214 201 185 273 278 462 274 135 343 258
Unweighted Sample| 718 77 57 85 180 214 59 53 144 30 262 329 217 192 Z F 226 485 233 128 339 251
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
As you probably know, the Labour Party is holding an
election to decide its next leader. Where would you place
each of the candidates on this scale?
Diane Abbott
Very left-wing 21 17 20 28 22 23 9 13 33 23 25 24 22 21 22 17 21 24 25 15 26 20 20
Fairly left-wing 38 52 a4 35 38 42 57 40 41 41 a7 37 a4 41 48 38 43 32 41 32 37 36 41
Slightly left-of-centre 11 12 12 15 8 12 16 9 10 10 13 10 12 9 12 10 14 8 12 8 6 10 14
Centre 5 7 3 7 6 4 2 4 4 7 5 4 6 6 6 4 4 7 5 6 5 6 5
Slightly right-of-centre 2 1 1 4 3 2 4 2 3 1 1 3 2 3 1 3 2 2 2 3 1 3 2
Fairly right-wing 1 1 3 1 2 1 1 7 2 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 3 0
Very right-wing 1 0 0 2 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
Don'tknow 21 10 16 9 20 14 9 21 7 18 8 19 12 19 8 26 14 24 13 33 24 22 17
AVERAGE  -60 -61 -62 -57 -58 -62 -53 -44 -66 -65 -65 -60 -62 -59 -62 -60 -62 -59 -64 -55 -68 -57 -59
Ed Balls
Very left-wing 2 1 1 1 3 2 0 2 0 4 0 3 1 3 0 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2
Fairly left-wing 13 6 22 21 13 11 6 20 19 15 18 13 13 15 15 13 14 11 14 11 18 11 13
Slightly left-of-centre 35 30 52 36 39 38 35 46 33 41 38 41 38 39 39 36 39 31 39 29 35 36 35
Centre 20 25 7 30 16 25 31 4 39 17 24 16 27 18 27 15 19 24 22 16 11 22 21
Slightly right-of-centre 9 15 5 5 7 13 13 13 4 7 12 6 11 8 11 8 11 9 10 9 10 8 11
Fairly right-wing 1 5 1 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 3 1 1 2 0 0 2 2
Very right-wing 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Don'tknow 19 16 12 6 20 10 13 16 4 15 7 20 9 17 7 23 13 22 11 33 24 20 16
AVERAGE -23 -7 -35 -26 -27 -19 -11 -31 23 -30 -21 -28 -20 -28 -20 23 23 -19 -22 -24 -28 -21 -21
Andy Burnham
Very left-wing 1 0 1 3 2 0 0 5 0 3 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1
Fairly left-wing 16 7 22 21 16 17 14 8 24 16 23 18 16 15 21 18 15 15 15 17 19 13 17
Slightly left-of-centre 34 26 32 57 33 38 23 31 53 44 38 36 40 40 39 30 38 33 40 24 29 34 37
Centre 16 25 17 9 15 21 23 12 13 14 19 14 19 14 17 15 18 14 18 12 11 19 13
Slightly right-of-centre 7 15 4 4 6 5 14 6 4 3 6 4 8 4 8 3 9 6 7 5 7 6 7
Fairly right-wing 2 4 1 0 1 3 2 3 1 0 4 1 2 1 3 1 1 3 2 1 2 1 2
Very right-wing 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Don'tknow 24 22 23 6 26 16 24 36 4 20 9 24 14 23 11 29 18 28 16 39 28 24 22
AVERAGE -25 -6 -32 -37 E20) -24 -14 -26 -33 -34 -25 -32 -24 -31 -26 -30 -24 -25 -25 -31 -27 -26 -27
David Miliband
Very left-wing 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1
Fairly left-wing 2 2 4 2 4 1 5 5 1 4 0 4 1 4 0 5 2 1 2 3 2 2 3
Slightly left-of-centre 24 14 28 25 33 22 18 27 18 40 25 34 19 33 23 21 24 26 25 22 27 23 23
Centre 28 21 15 41 28 36 22 16 54 27 36 27 35 26 36 28 32 24 30 24 28 27 29
Slightly right-of-centre 17 30 23 11 12 20 28 17 14 14 20 13 20 17 21 17 17 16 21 10 14 18 17
Fairly right-wing 9 15 14 11 3 10 8 14 9 3 14 3 13 3 14 5 12 9 10 6 5 9 11
Very right-wing 2 5 2 3 0 2 6 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2
Don'tknow 18 12 14 6 17 9 13 21 4 11 5 17 8 15 5 21 11 22 10 32 22 18 15
AVERAGE 4 22 8 5 -12 7 13 3 4 -13 g -10 11 -8 10 0 6 6 6 =il -2 5 5
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1st Preference - September 2010 1st Preference - July 2010 September Choice July Choice Trade Unions Gender Age
Diane Andy David Ed Diane Andy David Ed David David Ed .
Total | abbort | E9BS | gurnnam | wiliband | mitiband | abbott | E9B3"S | gurnham | wiliband | Miliband | wiliband | miliband | Miliband | miliband | UMM | Unite | Others | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | S5+
Weighted Sample| 736 73 54 89 181 223 59 52 141 134 263 343 214 201 273 278 462 274 135 343 258
Unweighted Sample| 718 77 57 85 180 214 59 53 144 130 262 329 217 192 248 226 485 33 128 339 251
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Ed Miliband
Very left-wing 1 2 1 0 1 2 4 0 0 2 1 2 2 2 0 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 1
Fairly left-wing 16 5 16 17 17 22 8 20 12 19 21 16 20 15 18 14 21 13 16 16 24 13 16
Slightly left-of-centre 38 35 33 43 42 48 33 30 61 44 52 39 46 41 52 41 42 33 43 30 38 37 39
Centre 14 15 11 18 12 12 18 9 10 15 15 14 13 15 15 11 12 17 16 11 8 15 15
Slightly right-of-centre 8 17 22 8 7 5 19 17 9 6 6 8 8 9 8 8 9 7 10 5 3 10 9
Fairly right-wing 3 7 3 4 3 1 2 4 3 2 1 3 3 2 2 3 2 5 3 4 2 4 3
Very right-wing 1 4 0 3 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
Don'tknow 18 15 14 6 17 9 13 21 4 11 5 18 8 15 5 21 11 23 10 32 24 18 15
AVERAGE  -23 -3 -16 -19 -25 -34 -11 -19 -24 -29 -31 -26 -28 -25 -27 -26 -26 -18 -22 -24 -34 =il -22
Which of the candidates, if any, do you think...7
Would be most effective, as leader of the opposition, at
holding the present government to account
David Miliband 31 16 8 20 79 17 16 24 23 63 28 65 12 50 24 36 28 31 31 32 37 31 29
Ed Miliband 23 12 2 7 4 61 18 21 14 18 43 2 45 17 38 23 29 18 25 20 19 22 27
EdBalls 16 10 81 13 8 14 14 44 20 9 18 12 21 16 18 9 18 19 19 12 18 18 13
Andy Burnham 7 6 0 50 0 0 5 4 36 1 2 7 7 6 6 5 8 6 8 4 4 5 10
Diane Abbott 6 41 0 1 1 4 28 0 0 0 3 4 7 2 5 6 5 6 7 4 4 7 5
None of them 4 6 6 4 1 1 10 2 1 1 0 2 3 2 4 3 4 4 3 5 2 4 5
Don'tknow 13 10 3 5 7 4 9 4 6 8 6 8 6 7 5 18 8 15 7 23 16 14 11
Is most likeable
Ed Miliband 22 10 12 3 17 49 9 5 9 28 44 13 34 20 35 21 24 21 23 21 28 21 20
David Miliband 21 14 16 13 48 12 18 34 17 40 14 44 9 38 12 22 19 22 24 16 22 21 20
Andy Burnham 17 1 14 66 9 14 9 11 58 8 16 16 21 14 21 16 20 16 19 14 19 16 18
Diane Abbott 11 54 11 4 4 10 51 9 3 7 5 8 14 9 9 13 15 6 12 11 9 11 12
Ed Balls 8 5 39 10 8 2 4 31 7 5 7 8 7 8 7 8 8 9 9 8 2 10 9
None of them 5 11 3 0 2 3 6 0 4 1 3 1 5 2 7 3 5 5 5 5 1 6 5
Don'tknow 16 6 4 4 11 10 2 10 2 10 11 10 9 9 9 18 9 20 9 26 17 15 16
Most shares your political views
Ed Miliband 24 2 6 3 10 65 9 5 6 29 45 8 44 22 33 18 29 23 26 20 27 23 24
David Miliband 16 5 5 2 56 1 6 7 6 39 8 42 1 29 6 18 13 18 18 12 18 17 14
Diane Abbott 14 67 13 8 5 10 58 9 2 5 12 9 18 8 17 17 16 9 14 14 13 15 13
Andy Burnham 14 3 9 71 3 7 3 12 68 5 12 16 14 12 16 14 15 12 15 11 11 12 17
Ed Balls 9 1 54 6 8 5 5 48 12 7 9 9 10 12 9 7 11 10 12 6 7 10 11
None of them 5 10 2 5 2 3 10 2 2 2 4 1 6 2 8 3 5 7 5 6 4 6 5
Don'tknow 18 11 10 5 14 9 10 17 5 13 9 14 9 14 9 23 11 21 10 31 20 18 17
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1st Preference - September 2010 1st Preference - July 2010 September Choice July Choice Trade Unions Gender Age
Diane Andy David Ed Diane Andy David Ed David David Ed .
Total | abbort | E9BS | gurnnam | wiliband | mitiband | abbott | E9B3"S | gurnham | wiliband | Miliband | wiliband | miliband | Miliband | miliband | UMM | Unite | Others | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | S5+
Weighted Sample| 736 73 54 89 181 223 59 52 141 134 263 343 214 201 273 462 274 135 343 258
Unweighted Sample| 718 77 57 85 180 214 59 53 144 130 262 329 217 192 248 485 33 128 339 251
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Is most in touch with the lives of ordinary voter:
Andy Burnham 21 7 13 79 10 19 6 7 73 13 24 22 24 19 27 19 23 21 24 17 26 16 25
Diane Abbott 15 65 14 3 10 11 55 14 2 12 14 14 17 15 16 20 15 13 15 15 14 17 14
Ed Miliband 15 5 3 2 6 42 10 3 3 19 29 6 28 14 22 12 19 14 16 14 20 15 14
David Miliband 12 3 3 2 41 4 5 5 4 24 9 29 3 19 6 14 12 12 14 9 12 12 13
Ed Balls 9 2 52 3 9 2 6 42 8 9 5 11 6 12 6 5 8 12 10 6 1 10 10
None of them 10 11 8 8 8 9 11 13 7 5 10 6 11 5 13 10 13 9 10 11 6 14 8
Don'tknow 17 7 8 4 14 13 7 16 4 18 10 13 10 16 9 21 12 19 10 28 21 17 15
Is most likely to lead Labour to victory at the next General
Election
David Miliband 42 25 20 46 88 25 29 31 a4 70 39 78 24 61 34 45 38 44 44 39 45 a1 42
Ed Miliband 24 14 12 8 2 63 18 18 18 15 50 2 49 14 42 21 32 19 27 19 25 25 23
Ed Balls 6 3 52 4 0 1 5 34 7 3 1 5 6 8 3 4 6 7 7 3 2 6 7
Andy Burnham 4 6 0 24 0 0 3 4 18 0 1 3 5 3 3 3 6 3 4 4 3 4 5
Diane Abbott 2 23 2 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 2 4 3 2 3 2 3 3 1
None of them 5 10 2 8 2 2 13 2 3 1 3 2 5 2 8 3 4 7 4 7 2 5 7
Don'tknow 17 20 12 9 8 8 18 12 9 10 7 10 10 11 8 20 12 19 11 27 21 16 16
Would make the best Prime Minister
David Miliband 33 13 13 23 85 14 14 24 22 64 29 73 10 54 21 36 27 36 36 28 35 33 31
Ed Miliband 28 18 8 11 3 74 25 8 18 22 54 2 56 18 46 25 38 19 31 22 30 28 25
Ed Balls 7 4 56 5 0 1 5 37 13 2 2 3 8 8 4 4 8 8 8 5 2 8 7
Andy Burnham 6 5 4 43 0 0 2 6 37 0 2 5 8 4 7 6 6 6 7 5 6 4 9
Diane Abbott 4 32 3 0 1 0 24 0 0 2 1 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 6 5 1
None of them 6 13 2 7 3 3 15 2 1 3 4 4 5 3 10 5 5 8 6 7 4 6 8
Don'tknow 17 15 12 11 8 7 15 23 9 7 8 10 10 9 10 21 12 19 10 30 18 16 18
How likely are you to vote in Labour's leadership
election?
Will definitely not vote 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 2 1 3 0 0 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 1 4 3
Will probably not vote 7 4 4 3 6 2 12 2 1 4 2 5 3 5 3 7 6 7 3 13 7 7 6
Will probably vote 16 17 9 18 19 10 13 19 13 13 11 18 12 16 11 18 13 17 14 19 17 18 13
Will definitely vote 40 36 51 48 39 39 38 50 45 43 a4 42 43 44 41 49 34 41 38 43 40 41 39
Have already voted 34 43 36 31 35 49 35 22 39 39 41 35 43 32 42 23 44 32 42 22 35 31 38
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1st Preference - September 2010 1st Preference - July 2010 September Choice July Choice Trade Unions Gender Age
Diane Andy David Ed Diane Andy David Ed David David Ed .
Total | apbout | EB3S | gyrnham | wiliband | miliband | abbott | 5482 | gurnham | mitiband | mitiband | wiliband | Mitiband | Miliband | wiliband | U11SO"| Unite | Others | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | S5+
Weighted Sample[ 736 73 54 89 181 223 59 52 141 134 263 343 214 201 185 273 278 462 274 | 135 | 343 | 258
Unweighted Sample] 718 77 57 85 180 214 59 53 144 130 262 329 217 192 244 248 226 485 233 128 | 339 | 251
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Weighted Sample[ 460 [ 42 35 6 117 114 37 3: 85 7 17, 196 141 | 111 [ 136 142 182 | 255 205 86 223 | 151
Unweighted Sample] 444 | 45 35 59 117 107 37 33 87 7 173 184 142 | 104 | 178 127 139 | 7 80 219 1.
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If you do vote, which candidate will receive your first
preference?
[Excluding definitely wouldn't vote]
David Miliband 25 0 0 100 0 15 22 12 64 14 67 1 47 12 32 16 28 26 25 27 28 21
Ed Miliband 25 0 0 0 100 9 6 10 19 61 2 55 15 44 22 29 23 27 22 30 22 26
Andy Bumham 13 0 100 0 0 5 12 68 3 8 13 15 11 15 9 16 14 18 8 9 10 20
Diane Abbott 9 0 0 0 0 54 0 0 2 2 8 10 9 5 1 12 6 11 7 11 9 8
EdBalls 8 100 0 0 0 11 45 8 2 3 4 10 7 9 6 11 6 8 7 3 8 9
Don'tknow 20 0 0 0 0 6 16 2 9 11 6 9 11 15 19 17 23 11 31 21 22 16
Weighted Sample[ 368 | 35 61 117 114 35 22 30 78 68 161 179 126 | 95 [ 110 118 140 [ 227 | 141 | 68 | 174 | 126
Unweighted Sample[ 363 | 35 59 117 107 35 23 32 79 65 163 171 128 | 92 | 145 107 111 | 239 | 124 | 65 | 176 | 122
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And which candidate will receive your second
preference?
[Excluding definitely wouldn't vote]
Ed Miliband 25 30 35 33 39 0 26 33 26 30 21 30 23 27 27 32 22 21 23 28 20 29 22
David Miliband 23 26 22 27 0 44 19 16 25 25 25 21 26 27 22 20 24 24 23 23 30 23 19
EdBalls 16 14 0 14 21 18 7 19 20 15 22 16 17 18 17 15 18 15 20 10 16 17 16
Diane Abbott 13 0 19 17 14 14 19 12 6 15 10 12 14 11 1 1 14 14 11 17 11 12 16
Andy Bumham 11 11 4 0 13 18 8 13 17 7 15 11 14 10 13 13 10 1 11 1 10 12 12
Don'tknow 6 7 13 5 6 3 8 7 0 3 1 5 3 4 3 3 5 8 4 8 9 4 6
Will not cast a second preference 6 13 7 5 6 3 12 0 5 5 5 5 3 3 7 7 6 5 7 4 5 4 9
Weighted Sample[ 253 [ 32 19 28 64 110 21 8 20 55 55 91 147 69 | 84 | 42 121 90 | 193 | 60 [ 47 [ 107 [
Unweighted Sample[ 250 | 32 22 26 63 107 21 8 19 55 55 89 145 0 |8 ] 58 112 80 [ 202 | a8 | a6 | 106 |
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which candidate received your first preference?
[Only those who have already voted]
Ed Miliband 43 0 0 0 0 100 14 42 23 33 81 3 72 30 63 44 55 28 41 52 48 45 40
David Miliband 25 0 0 0 100 0 3 16 11 52 10 67 1 45 7 27 19 34 27 19 16 25 31
Diane Abbott 13 100 0 0 0 0 77 0 0 4 5 8 12 8 15 13 9 16 12 14 16 13 11
Andy Bumham 11 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 61 6 4 13 8 7 12 10 12 10 10 13 16 10 10
EdBalls 8 0 100 0 0 0 5 42 5 6 0 8 7 10 3 6 5 12 9 2 5 9 8
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1st Preference - September 2010 1st Preference - July 2010 September Choice July Choice Trade Unions Gender Age
Diane Andy David Ed Diane Andy David Ed David David Ed .
Total | abbort | E9BS | gurnnam | wiliband | mitiband | abbott | E9B3"S | gurnham | wiliband | Miliband | wiliband | miliband | Miliband | miliband | UMM | Unite | Others | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | S5+
Weighted Sample| 736 73 54 89 181 223 59 52 141 134 263 343 214 201 185 273 278 462 274 135 343 258
Unweighted Sample| 718 77 57 85 180 214 59 53 144 130 262 329 217 192 244 248 485 233 128 339 251
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And which candidate received your second preference?
[Excluding definitely wouldn't vote]
EdBals 22 10 0 33 24 26 4 a7 37 17 19 19 24 19 19 19 22 24 22 23 29 19 23
David Miliband 21 21 29 29 0 31 7 11 5 35 19 24 21 36 13 17 23 21 23 17 23 25 17
Ed Miliband 20 43 27 19 40 0 48 11 21 18 8 29 16 19 18 27 13 25 19 24 9 23 22
Andy Burnham 19 21 23 0 20 23 31 30 15 17 27 16 22 16 26 16 21 19 20 16 15 20 20
Diane Abbott 13 0 21 16 12 15 10 0 16 12 16 11 12 10 17 16 15 9 13 14 19 11 12
Did not cast a second preference 4 5 0 3 4 5 0 0 5 1 10 2 4 1 6 5 5 2 4 6 5 2 6
Weighted Sample[ 713 | 73 54 89 181 223 58 35 51 140 131 263 343 210 196 178 263 272 448 330
Unweighted Sample| 694 | 77 57 85 180 214 58 35 52 142 126 262 329 212 186 236 239 219 469 325
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If you had to choose between David and Ed Miliband,
which would you support?
[Excluding definitely wouldn't vote]
Definitely David Miliband 20 12 14 12 64 1 12 23 15 44 7 55 0 39 7 20 17 23 24 14 21 20 20
Probably David Miliband 17 18 12 27 33 2 21 10 23 29 11 45 0 29 10 20 13 18 16 17 18 16 17
Probably Ed Miliband 15 18 32 27 2 18 12 25 22 11 13 0 32 15 14 11 16 17 14 17 10 16 17
Definitely Ed Miliband 33 35 21 20 0 78 41 26 31 14 63 0 68 13 62 30 42 26 36 28 35 32 33
Neither 4 12 14 9 0 0 9 6 5 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 4 5 5 2 3 4 5
Notsure 11 6 7 5 1 2 5 10 4 2 5 0 0 3 6 16 7 12 5 21 13 12 9
Do you think Labour's next leader should or should not...
Declare that Britain's involvement in the Irag war in 2003
was illegal
Should 28 53 20 18 20 29 40 22 9 20 31 18 32 18 31 32 27 25 27 29 23 28 29
Should not 57 36 65 63 71 54 51 60 72 68 52 69 53 69 52 53 56 61 63 a7 60 57 56
Don'tknow 15 12 15 19 9 17 10 18 19 12 17 13 14 13 17 15 16 14 10 23 16 15 15
Pledge to increase the top rate of income tax to 60p in the
pound for people earning more than £200,000 a year
Should 79 89 85 76 72 85 89 85 76 68 80 73 86 72 84 81 80 7 78 81 73 77 85
Should not 13 6 9 17 18 13 5 8 18 20 14 16 11 16 12 11 16 13 17 7 17 17 8
Don't know 7 5 6 7 10 2 6 8 6 12 6 11 2 12 4 8 4 10 5 12 10 6 7
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1st Preference - September 2010 1st Preference - July 2010 September Choice July Choice Trade Unions Gender Age
Diane Andy David Ed Diane Andy David Ed David David Ed .
Total | abbort | E9BS | gurnnam | wiliband | mitiband | abbott | E9B3"S | gurnham | wiliband | Miliband | wiliband | miliband | Miliband | miliband | UMM | Unite | Others | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | S5+
Weighted Sample| 736 73 54 89 181 223 59 52 141 134 263 343 214 201 185 273 278 462 274 135 343 258
Unweighted Sample| 718 77 57 85 180 214 59 53 144 130 262 329 217 192 Z 248 226 485 233 128 339 251
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Commit Labour to Britain giving up nuclear weapons
completely when Trident reaches the end of its life
Should 46 68 41 46 39 52 58 30 48 45 51 38 55 43 50 51 43 45 47 44 37 46 50
Should not 38 21 41 41 49 33 34 51 46 43 33 49 31 46 35 29 42 42 a4 30 40 40 36
Don'tknow 16 11 18 13 11 15 8 19 7 13 16 12 14 1 16 19 16 14 10 26 23 15 14
Pledge to replace the current system of student tuition
fees with a graduate tax
Should 55 43 55 52 59 63 58 60 64 54 61 54 61 55 62 51 59 54 58 49 50 55 57
Should not 20 28 18 24 21 17 15 16 20 22 19 23 18 21 18 21 21 18 20 19 26 19 17
Don'tknow 25 29 27 24 20 19 26 23 17 24 20 22 21 24 20 28 20 29 21 32 23 26 26
Pledge to scrap the last labour government's plans for
identity cards
Should 68 v 66 65 65 72 70 71 62 64 74 65 73 64 73 69 66 69 68 68 74 72 60
Should not 24 16 33 29 27 19 23 23 30 31 16 29 19 31 18 23 24 25 26 20 13 23 31
Don't know 8 7 1 5 7 9 7 5 8 5 10 6 8 6 9 8 10 7 6 11 13 5 10
Do you think each of the following is an asset or liability
to the Labour Party these days?
Gordon Brown
Asset 47 40 49 56 51 49 40 53 60 53 48 51 49 52 a7 48 49 45 46 49 43 46 52
Liability 42 47 44 40 43 41 a7 34 32 40 43 42 42 39 44 43 43 41 46 36 45 46 37
Don'tknow 10 13 8 4 7 10 13 13 8 7 10 7 9 9 9 9 8 13 7 16 12 9 11
Yvette Cooper
Asset 40 29 40 50 41 50 24 40 62 43 55 40 49 42 52 36 50 35 45 34 53 37 38
Liability 16 25 11 16 16 15 17 18 11 19 18 16 15 17 15 17 14 16 19 9 10 18 15
Don'tknow 44 46 49 33 43 36 59 42 27 39 27 44 36 41 33 48 36 49 36 57 37 44 47
Jon Cruddas
Asset 41 34 32 42 43 52 33 39 51 45 56 39 50 39 54 37 48 37 47 31 46 41 37
Liability 12 17 11 21 9 12 11 5 18 11 12 11 14 13 11 10 11 14 15 7 11 12 12
Don'tknow 47 49 56 37 48 36 56 56 30 44 32 50 36 48 35 53 41 49 39 62 43 a7 50
Alistair Darling
Asset 65 41 75 63 7 70 49 79 72 85 67 73 65 78 68 60 72 61 70 55 53 64 72
Liability 20 41 18 21 14 19 29 14 17 9 21 18 22 15 17 21 17 22 21 19 25 22 14
Don'tknow 15 18 7 16 8 12 22 7 11 6 13 9 13 8 15 19 11 18 9 26 22 14 14
Harriet Harman
Asset 59 68 65 57 58 67 68 57 63 64 72 62 65 62 68 57 65 54 60 57 58 55 64
Liability 25 21 27 23 32 21 16 33 21 29 19 26 24 26 21 23 23 29 30 18 20 31 21
Don'tknow 16 11 8 20 10 12 16 10 16 7 10 13 12 11 11 21 12 17 10 25 22 14 16

12

© 2010 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

You

What the world thinks

www.yougov.com



Weighted Sample|

Unweighted Sample]

Alan Johnson
Asset
Liability
Don't know
Peter Mandelson
Asset
Liability
Don't know
Dennis Skinner
Asset
Liability
Don't know
Tony Blair
Asset
Liability
Don't know
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1st Preference - September 2010 1st Preference - July 2010 September Choice July Choice Trade Unions Gender Age
Diane Andy David Ed Diane Andy David Ed David David Ed .

Total | abbort | E9BS | gurnnam | wiliband | mitiband | abbott | E9B3"S | gurnham | wiliband | Miliband | wiliband | miliband | Miliband | miliband | UMM | Unite | Others | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | S5+
736 73 54 89 181 223 59 52 141 134 263 343 214 201 273 462 274 135 343 258
718 77 57 85 180 214 59 53 144 130 262 329 217 192 248 485 233 128 33¢ 251

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
66 61 75 75 72 71 65 68 86 73 76 72 73 73 74 72 75 52 68 64 69
10 22 6 6 6 11 14 12 5 8 12 8 11 7 12 9 12 6 8 12 8
24 17 19 20 22 18 21 20 9 18 13 21 16 20 14 19 13 41 24 24 23
26 11 31 27 38 22 20 29 20 40 20 35 23 34 21 28 29 21 26 24 28
59 83 57 64 49 68 71 56 7 48 70 52 69 52 70 62 64 52 58 62 57
15 6 12 10 12 10 9 15 4 12 10 13 8 13 9 9 7 27 16 14 15
56 63 55 v 49 62 58 56 79 53 67 51 67 51 70 62 65 41 42 56 64
18 11 27 13 25 17 13 21 12 25 15 24 14 24 13 18 20 14 14 19 18
26 26 18 10 26 21 29 23 9 21 18 25 19 25 17 21 15 45 44 25 18
38 29 43 29 58 30 36 39 37 57 28 55 27 56 24 36 42 32 34 42 36
50 60 45 55 35 63 54 49 53 39 64 36 65 37 65 54 50 52 60 46 51
11 12 12 16 7 7 10 12 10 5 7 9 8 7 10 10 8 17 6 12 13
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